GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3722
ANSWERED ON:13.02.2014

INCREASE IN FREQUENCY OF TRAINS
Verma Shri Sajjan Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal to increase the frequency of Train No. 2236/2235 New Delhi- Dibrugarh Rajdhani Express from once in a week to five/seven days a week is pending before the Railways;

(b) if so, the time by which itis likely to be implemented; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a) Large number of proposals for increase in frequency of existing trains including 12235/12236 New Delhi-Dibrugarh Rajdhani Express are received at various levels of railway administration and action as found feasible & justified is taken subject to traffic justification, operational feasibility, availability of resources, etc. However, a compendium of such proposals is not maintained by Indian Railways.

(b) & (c) At present, there is no proposal to increase the frequency of 12235/12236 New Delhi -Dibrugarh Rajdhani Express due to operational & resource constraints.
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